

## For Immediate Release

August 31, 2023 217 S. James Campbell Blvd Columbia, Tennessee 38401 heritagebankandtrust.com CONTACT: Tara Tidwell, Marketing Director ttidwell@heritagebankandtrust.com (931) 375-0212

## Heritage Bank & Trust announces appointment of Trent Ogilvie

Heritage Financial Corporation, the holding company for Heritage Bank & Trust, is pleased to announce the appointment of Trent Ogilvie to their Board of Directors, effective September 1, 2023.

**Trent Ogilvie** received an Associate's degree in Mass Communications from Columbia State Community College, Bachelor of Arts degree in Management and Human Relations from Trevecca Nazarene University, Executive Masters of Business Administration degree from Bethel University, and Doctor of Ministry in Pastoral Leadership from Andersonville Theological Seminary.

Since 2004, Trent has served as Executive Director/CEO of the Columbia Housing and Redevelopment Corporation and Advent Community Development Corporation. Additionally, Ogilvie is extremely active in the community, currently serving on the following boards: Columbia Power and Water Systems, King's Daughters' School (Vice-Chairman), Pinewood Springs Hospital Board of Trustees, Columbia Peace and Justice Initiative, Inc. (President), and Stand Together Fellowship.

"We are honored to welcome Trent as a member of our Board," states Jim Robinson, President & CEO of Heritage Bank & Trust. "His long history of leadership and business expertise, coupled with his lifelong dedication to serving Southern Middle Tennessee, makes him a true asset to help ensure Heritage continues to grow and make a positive impact on the local communities we serve."

Heritage Bank & Trust is a local community bank with locations in Columbia, Lawrenceburg, Mount Pleasant, and Centerville, Tennessee. As of June 30, 2023, Heritage Bank & Trust had total assets of approximately \$316 million. To learn more about the difference true community banking can make, visit heritagebankandtrust.com or call 931-388-1970. Member FDIC. Equal Housing Lender.